
FRONTIER VALLEY CONFERENCE * HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS VARSITY 
Muskogee, Oklahoma * October 11, 2016 * 5000 m - It's Short 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time4 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Cheyenne Walden     SAND SPRINGS                  17:31  3:31  
    2    2 Sharina Stayton     BARTLESVILLE                  17:57  3:36  
    3    3 Kendall Stieben     BIXBY                         18:26  3:42  
    4    4 Tess Crosley        BISHOP KELLEY                 18:56  3:48  
    5    5 Rilee Rigdon        BARTLESVILLE                  19:05  3:49  
    6    6 Greta Olsen         BARTLESVILLE                  19:06  3:50  
    7    7 Alexis Davis        SAND SPRINGS                  19:43  3:57  
    8    8 Kelsey Bottomley    BROKEN ARROW                  19:58  4:00  
    9    9 Erin Fitzgerald     JENKS                         20:00  4:00  
   10   10 Erin Epperson       BARTLESVILLE                  20:07  4:02  
   11   11 Maegan Swearingin   JENKS                         20:07  4:02  
   12   12 Heidi Young         JENKS                         20:09  4:02  
   13   13 Tiqvah Soap         SAND SPRINGS                  20:16  4:04  
   14   14 Ashley Riggenbach   BIXBY                         20:34  4:07  
   15   15 Madisann Taylor     BARTLESVILLE                  20:35  4:07  
   16   16 Kylie Cornett       BIXBY                         20:39  4:08  
   17   17 Mary Ziegler        BISHOP KELLEY                 20:42  4:09  
   18   18 Margaret Drummond   BARTLESVILLE                  20:45  4:09  
   19   19 Annalise Crockett   BROKEN ARROW                  20:46  4:10  
   20   20 Caitlin Russell     JENKS                         20:50  4:10  
   21   21 Megan Jehlicka      JENKS                         21:01  4:13  
   22   22 Shelby Peck         BISHOP KELLEY                 21:16  4:16  
   23   23 Emily Yarber        JENKS                         21:17  4:16  
   24   24 Jaeden Coon         SAPULPA                       21:18  4:16  
   25   25 Emma Thomas         BISHOP KELLEY                 21:31  4:19  
   26   26 Raegan Fiasco       BISHOP KELLEY                 21:35  4:19  
   27   27 Terrah Wells        BROKEN ARROW                  21:42  4:21  
   28   28 joselin Herrera     OWASSO                        21:54  4:23  
   29   29 Emily Ervin         BISHOP KELLEY                 21:56  4:24  
   30   30 Katelyn Wright      SAPULPA                       21:57  4:24  
   31   31 Kaylee Blankenship  BIXBY                         22:04  4:25  
   32   32 Makayla Reed        SAPULPA                       22:08  4:26  
   33   33 Sara Abbet          SAND SPRINGS                  22:09  4:26  
   34   34 Josie Scott         BIXBY                         22:11  4:27  
   35   35 mya hilderbrand     OWASSO                        22:23  4:29  
   36   36 Rachel Brown        BIXBY                         22:28  4:30  
   37   37 Julia Jenkins       UNION                         22:29  4:30  
   38   38 Alexis Littlefield  JENKS                         22:32  4:31  



   39   39 megHen Hull         OWASSO                        22:33  4:31  
   40   40 Elizabeth Watts     SAND SPRINGS                  22:36  4:32  
   41   41 Rachel Harper       BARTLESVILLE                  22:51  4:35  
   42   42 Jessa Murray        BROKEN ARROW                  23:02  4:37  
   43   43 Erin Embrey         UNION                         23:07  4:38  
   44   44 Cadee Baldwin       SAPULPA                       23:09  4:38  
   45   45 Abby Garner         BROKEN ARROW                  23:13  4:39  
   46   46 Mitzi Velazquez     BROKEN ARROW                  23:19  4:40  
   47   47 Regan Hayworth      UNION                         23:20  4:40  
   48   48 jordan morris       OWASSO                        23:21  4:41  
   49   49 Jerika Coon         SAPULPA                       23:23  4:41  
   50   50 Katherine Patz      BISHOP KELLEY                 23:25  4:41  
   51   51 Ashley Wyatt        BROKEN ARROW                  23:28  4:42  
   52   52 Katelyn Belty       BIXBY                         23:34  4:43  
   53   53 Aspyn Fisher        OWASSO                        23:47  4:46  
   54   54 Daylee Blansett     SAPULPA                       24:20  4:52  
   55   55 Victoria Autrey     UNION                         24:28  4:54  
   56   56 Kacie Lancaster     UNION                         24:36  4:56  
   57   57 Allie Carter        OWASSO                        24:47  4:58  
   58   58 Ashley Goforth      UNION                         24:53  4:59  
   59   59 Elizabeth Brians    OWASSO                        24:54  4:59  
   60   60 Chezney Kelley      SAND SPRINGS                  24:58  5:00  
   61   61 Mequell Guidry      UNION                         25:57  5:12  
   62   62 Zoe Skaggs          MUSKOGEE                      27:41  5:33  
   63   63 Meagan Henningsen   MUSKOGEE                      27:47  5:34  
   64   64 Amy Perkins         MUSKOGEE                      29:42  5:57  
   65   65 Samyra Logan        MUSKOGEE                      31:47  6:22  
   66   66 megan jacobs        MUSKOGEE                      31:51  6:23  
 
FRONTIER VALLEY CONFERENCE * HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS VARSITY 
Muskogee, Oklahoma * October 11, 2016 * 5000 m - It's Short 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL 
TIME  
 
 
  1.    38  BARTLESVILLE                  (  19:22  1:36:50   2:38) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Sharina Stayton         17:57 
  2      5  Rilee Rigdon            19:05 
  3      6  Greta Olsen             19:06 



  4     10  Erin Epperson           20:07 
  5     15  Madisann Taylor         20:35 
  6   ( 18) Margaret Drummond       20:45 
  7   ( 41) Rachel Harper           22:51 
 
  2.    73  JENKS                         (  20:26  1:42:07   1:01) 
============================================ 
  1      9  Erin Fitzgerald         20:00 
  2     11  Maegan Swearingin       20:07 
  3     12  Heidi Young             20:09 
  4     20  Caitlin Russell         20:50 
  5     21  Megan Jehlicka          21:01 
  6   ( 23) Emily Yarber            21:17 
  7   ( 38) Alexis Littlefield      22:32 
 
  3.    94  BISHOP KELLEY                 (  20:48  1:44:00   2:39) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Tess Crosley            18:56 
  2     17  Mary Ziegler            20:42 
  3     22  Shelby Peck             21:16 
  4     25  Emma Thomas             21:31 
  5     26  Raegan Fiasco           21:35 
  6   ( 29) Emily Ervin             21:56 
  7   ( 50) Katherine Patz          23:25 
 
  4.    94  SAND SPRINGS                  (  20:27  1:42:15   5:05) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Cheyenne Walden         17:31 
  2      7  Alexis Davis            19:43 
  3     13  Tiqvah Soap             20:16 
  4     33  Sara Abbet              22:09 
  5     40  Elizabeth Watts         22:36 
  6   ( 60) Chezney Kelley          24:58 
 
  5.    98  BIXBY                         (  20:47  1:43:54   3:45) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Kendall Stieben         18:26 
  2     14  Ashley Riggenbach       20:34 
  3     16  Kylie Cornett           20:39 
  4     31  Kaylee Blankenship      22:04 
  5     34  Josie Scott             22:11 
  6   ( 36) Rachel Brown            22:28 
  7   ( 52) Katelyn Belty           23:34 



 
  6.   141  BROKEN ARROW                  (  21:45  1:48:41   3:15) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Kelsey Bottomley        19:58 
  2     19  Annalise Crockett       20:46 
  3     27  Terrah Wells            21:42 
  4     42  Jessa Murray            23:02 
  5     45  Abby Garner             23:13 
  6   ( 46) Mitzi Velazquez         23:19 
  7   ( 51) Ashley Wyatt            23:28 
 
  7.   179  SAPULPA                       (  22:23  1:51:55   2:05) 
============================================ 
  1     24  Jaeden Coon             21:18 
  2     30  Katelyn Wright          21:57 
  3     32  Makayla Reed            22:08 
  4     44  Cadee Baldwin           23:09 
  5     49  Jerika Coon             23:23 
  6   ( 54) Daylee Blansett         24:20 
 
  8.   203  OWASSO                        (  22:48  1:53:58   1:53) 
============================================ 
  1     28  joselin Herrera         21:54 
  2     35  mya hilderbrand         22:23 
  3     39  megHen Hull             22:33 
  4     48  jordan morris           23:21 
  5     53  Aspyn Fisher            23:47 
  6   ( 57) Allie Carter            24:47 
  7   ( 59) Elizabeth Brians        24:54 
 
  9.   238  UNION                         (  23:36  1:58:00   2:07) 
============================================ 
  1     37  Julia Jenkins           22:29 
  2     43  Erin Embrey             23:07 
  3     47  Regan Hayworth          23:20 
  4     55  Victoria Autrey         24:28 
  5     56  Kacie Lancaster         24:36 
  6   ( 58) Ashley Goforth          24:53 
  7   ( 61) Mequell Guidry          25:57 
 
 10.   320  MUSKOGEE                      (  29:46  2:28:48   4:10) 
============================================ 
  1     62  Zoe Skaggs              27:41 



  2     63  Meagan Henningsen       27:47 
  3     64  Amy Perkins             29:42 
  4     65  Samyra Logan            31:47 
  5     66  megan jacobs            31:51 
 
FRONTIER VALLEY CONFERENCE * HIGH SCHOOL BOYS VARSITY 
Muskogee, Oklahoma * October 11, 2016 * 5000 m - It's Short 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time5 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Matthew Young       JENKS                         14:54  2:59  
    2    2 Henry Williams      BARTLESVILLE                  15:06  3:02  
    3    3 Alexander Jones     JENKS                         15:12  3:03  
    4    4 James Martinez      BARTLESVILLE                  15:45  3:09  
    5    5 Maxwell Minnick     JENKS                         16:10  3:14  
    6    6 Reese Hammon        BARTLESVILLE                  16:11  3:15  
    7    7 Collin Carpenter    BROKEN ARROW                  16:17  3:16  
    8    8 JohnDavid Lancaster BARTLESVILLE                  16:28  3:18  
    9    9 Jordan Tuttle       SAPULPA                       16:31  3:19  
   10   10 Josh Jaggernauth    BIXBY                         16:35  3:19  
   11   11 Sam Smith           UNION                         16:36  3:20  
   12   12 Noah Eiden          BARTLESVILLE                  16:36  3:20  
   13   13 Nathan Lauritsen    BARTLESVILLE                  16:39  3:20  
   14   14 Sean Raburn         OWASSO                        16:41  3:20  
   15   15 Spencer Hales       BARTLESVILLE                  16:46  3:22  
   16   16 Jacob Rist          OWASSO                        16:48  3:22  
   17   17 Ryan Evans          BISHOP KELLEY                 16:50  3:22  
   18   18 Miles Jehlicka      JENKS                         17:00  3:24  
   19   19 Blake McConkay      BROKEN ARROW                  17:01  3:25  
   20   20 Connor McCaskey     UNION                         17:05  3:25  
   21   21 Elijah Scott        SAPULPA                       17:08  3:26  
   22   22 Parker Hoffman      OWASSO                        17:09  3:26  
   23   23 Payton Wort         JENKS                         17:10  3:26  
   24   24 Josh Ward           BISHOP KELLEY                 17:16  3:28  
   25   25 Kaegan Murray       SAND SPRINGS                  17:22  3:29  
   26   26 Andres Chapa        BROKEN ARROW                  17:30  3:30  
   27   27 Brock Reynolds      JENKS                         17:30  3:30  
   28   28 Nick Gauldin        OWASSO                        17:31  3:31  
   29   29 Mark Medina         SAPULPA                       17:35  3:31  
   30   30 Riley Barrett       UNION                         17:35  3:31  
   31   31 Bridger Rives       BISHOP KELLEY                 17:36  3:32  
   32   32 Jacob Garbey        SAND SPRINGS                  17:36  3:32  
   33   33 Deven Easton        UNION                         17:39  3:32  



   34   34 Coleman Dillahunty  SAPULPA                       17:41  3:33  
   35   35 Manny Montanez      BISHOP KELLEY                 17:45  3:33  
   36   36 Gabriel Tiefenthale JENKS                         17:51  3:35  
   37   37 Aden Baughman       SAND SPRINGS                  17:53  3:35  
   38   38 Nelson Yazzie       SAND SPRINGS                  17:54  3:35  
   39   39 Jacob Haltom        BROKEN ARROW                  17:55  3:35  
   40   40 Ryan McCann         OWASSO                        18:01  3:37  
   41   41 Arturo Vallejo      UNION                         18:03  3:37  
   42   42 Peyton Jones        BROKEN ARROW                  18:05  3:37  
   43   43 Easton Davis        UNION                         18:06  3:38  
   44   44 Nich Barone         BISHOP KELLEY                 18:08  3:38  
   45   45 Caiden Henderson    SAPULPA                       18:08  3:38  
   46   46 Matthew Williams    BISHOP KELLEY                 18:09  3:38  
   47   47 Matthew Gibson      BISHOP KELLEY                 18:09  3:38  
   48   48 Dylan Cook          UNION                         18:12  3:39  
   49   49 Blake Johnson       OWASSO                        18:23  3:41  
   50   50 Brayden Hughes      SAPULPA                       18:32  3:43  
   51   51 Ian Baustert        SAND SPRINGS                  18:41  3:45  
   52   52 Cade Crockett       OWASSO                        18:42  3:45  
   53   53 Josh Haltom         BROKEN ARROW                  18:51  3:47  
   54   54 Kyle Felts          MUSKOGEE                      18:58  3:48  
   55   55 Gunner Fisher       SAPULPA                       19:01  3:49  
   56   56 Garrett Hindsley    BROKEN ARROW                  19:04  3:49  
   57   57 Chad Davis          MUSKOGEE                      19:46  3:58  
   58   58 Roy Grant           MUSKOGEE                      20:26  4:06  
   59   59 Izaias Ramirez      BIXBY                         20:49  4:10  
   60   60 Jordan Escoe        MUSKOGEE                      21:22  4:17  
   61   61 Miguel Hernandez    MUSKOGEE                      21:23  4:17  
   62   62 Austin West         BIXBY                         21:53  4:23  
   63   63 Pedro Callahan      MUSKOGEE                      22:12  4:27  
   64   64 Joe Benavidez       BIXBY                         22:22  4:29  
   65   65 Ian Baird           BIXBY                         22:43  4:33  
   66   66 Trenton Jordan      MUSKOGEE                      23:33  4:43  
   67   67 Bryan Sellers       BIXBY                         26:13  5:15  
 
FRONTIER VALLEY CONFERENCE * HIGH SCHOOL BOYS VARSITY 
Muskogee, Oklahoma * October 11, 2016 * 5000 m - It's Short 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL 
TIME 
 



  1.    32  BARTLESVILLE                  (  16:02  1:20:06   1:30) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Henry Williams               15:06 
  2      4  James Martinez               15:45 
  3      6  Reese Hammon                 16:11 
  4      8  JohnDavid Lancaster          16:28 
  5     12  Noah Eiden                   16:36 
  6   ( 13) Nathan Lauritsen             16:39 
  7   ( 15) Spencer Hales                16:46 
 
  2.    50  JENKS                         (  16:06  1:20:26   2:16) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Matthew Young                14:54 
  2      3  Alexander Jones              15:12 
  3      5  Maxwell Minnick              16:10 
  4     18  Miles Jehlicka               17:00 
  5     23  Payton Wort                  17:10 
  6   ( 27) Brock Reynolds               17:30 
  7   ( 36) Gabriel Tiefenthaler         17:51 
 
  3.   120  OWASSO                        (  17:14  1:26:10   1:20) 
============================================ 
  1     14  Sean Raburn                  16:41 
  2     16  Jacob Rist                   16:48 
  3     22  Parker Hoffman               17:09 
  4     28  Nick Gauldin                 17:31 
  5     40  Ryan McCann                  18:01 
  6   ( 49) Blake Johnson                18:23 
  7   ( 52) Cade Crockett                18:42 
 
  4.   133  BROKEN ARROW                  (  17:22  1:26:48   1:48) 
============================================ 
  1      7  Collin Carpenter             16:17 
  2     19  Blake McConkay               17:01 
  3     26  Andres Chapa                 17:30 
  4     39  Jacob Haltom                 17:55 
  5     42  Peyton Jones                 18:05 
  6   ( 53) Josh Haltom                  18:51 
  7   ( 56) Garrett Hindsley             19:04 
 
  5.   135  UNION                         (  17:24  1:26:58   1:27) 
============================================ 
  1     11  Sam Smith                    16:36 



  2     20  Connor McCaskey              17:05 
  3     30  Riley Barrett                17:35 
  4     33  Deven Easton                 17:39 
  5     41  Arturo Vallejo               18:03 
  6   ( 43) Easton Davis                 18:06 
  7   ( 48) Dylan Cook                   18:12 
 
  6.   138  SAPULPA                       (  17:25  1:27:03   1:37) 
============================================ 
  1      9  Jordan Tuttle                16:31 
  2     21  Elijah Scott                 17:08 
  3     29  Mark Medina                  17:35 
  4     34  Coleman Dillahunty           17:41 
  5     45  Caiden Henderson             18:08 
  6   ( 50) Brayden Hughes               18:32 
  7   ( 55) Gunner Fisher                19:01 
 
  7.   151  BISHOP KELLEY                 (  17:31  1:27:35   1:18) 
============================================ 
  1     17  Ryan Evans                   16:50 
  2     24  Josh Ward                    17:16 
  3     31  Bridger Rives                17:36 
  4     35  Manny Montanez               17:45 
  5     44  Nich Barone                  18:08 
  6   ( 46) Matthew Williams             18:09 
  7   ( 47) Matthew Gibson               18:09 
 
  8.   183  SAND SPRINGS                  (  17:54  1:29:26   1:19) 
============================================ 
  1     25  Kaegan Murray                17:22 
  2     32  Jacob Garbey                 17:36 
  3     37  Aden Baughman                17:53 
  4     38  Nelson Yazzie                17:54 
  5     51  Ian Baustert                 18:41 
 
  9.   260  BIXBY                         (  20:53  1:44:22   6:08) 
============================================ 
  1     10  Josh Jaggernauth             16:35 
  2     59  Izaias Ramirez               20:49 
  3     62  Austin West                  21:53 
  4     64  Joe Benavidez                22:22 
  5     65  Ian Baird                    22:43 
  6   ( 67) Bryan Sellers                26:13 



 
 10.   290  MUSKOGEE                      (  20:23  1:41:55   2:25) 
============================================ 
  1     54  Kyle Felts                   18:58 
  2     57  Chad Davis                   19:46 
  3     58  Roy Grant                    20:26 
  4     60  Jordan Escoe                 21:22 
  5     61  Miguel Hernandez             21:23 
  6   ( 63) Pedro Callahan               22:12 
  7   ( 66) Trenton Jordan               23:33 
 
FRONTIER VALLEY CONFERENCE - JUNIOR VARSITY GIRLS 
Muskogee, Oklahoma * October 11, 2016 * 5000 m It's Short 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time6 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Ally Ryan           JENKS                         20:23  4:05  
    2    2 Taylor Burnett      JENKS                         20:48  4:10  
    3    3 Elena Fries         BARTLESVILLE                  21:47  4:22  
    4    4 Caroline Cremin     JENKS                         21:48  4:22  
    5    5 Sara Crosley        BISHOP KELLEY                 21:49  4:22  
    6    6 Claire O'Meilia     BISHOP KELLEY                 22:05  4:25  
    7    7 Elise Duffy         BISHOP KELLEY                 22:12  4:27  
    8    8 Lauren Cotch        BARTLESVILLE                  22:15  4:27  
    9    9 Summer Deweese      JENKS                         22:24  4:29  
   10   10 Jenna Gunter        BARTLESVILLE                  22:26  4:30  
   11   11 Megan Holder        BISHOP KELLEY                 22:30  4:30  
   12   12 Grace Ritchie       BISHOP KELLEY                 22:34  4:31  
   13   13 Allison Chapman     JENKS                         22:40  4:32  
   14   14 Mckenzie Martin     JENKS                         22:54  4:35  
   15   15 Cristina Garagusi   JENKS                         23:00  4:36  
   16   16 Lilith Monteil      BARTLESVILLE                  23:07  4:38  
   17   17 Jaqui Fernandez     BISHOP KELLEY                 23:12  4:39  
   18   18 Laura MEssmer       OWASSO                        23:14  4:39  
   19      Ashton Schurle      JENKS                         23:16  4:40  
   20   19 Meghan Landers      BARTLESVILLE                  23:17  4:40  
   21   20 Maddi Duke          BISHOP KELLEY                 23:20  4:40  
   22      Morgan Allison      JENKS                         23:20  4:40  
   23      Amy Fuqua           JENKS                         23:21  4:41  
   24      Hailey Hoog         JENKS                         23:32  4:43  
   25      Jaceia Colbert      MUSKOGEE                      23:32  4:43  
   26   21 Michaela Thornburgh UNION                         23:47  4:46  
   27      Kelly Steichen      BISHOP KELLEY                 23:52  4:47  



   28      Kaitlyn Pixley      BISHOP KELLEY                 23:54  4:47  
   29   22 Katelyn Magnusson   BROKEN ARROW                  23:55  4:47  
   30      Autumn Taylor       MUSKOGEE                      23:56  4:48  
   31      Jacqueline Durney   JENKS                         23:57  4:48  
   32   23 Kaitlyn Walden      SAND SPRINGS                  23:59  4:48  
   33   24 Zoe Jindra          OWASSO                        23:59  4:48  
   34   25 Liza Williams       BARTLESVILLE                  24:00  4:48  
   35   26 Stephanie Genn      SAND SPRINGS                  24:03  4:49  
   36      Maris Susman        BISHOP KELLEY                 24:04  4:49  
   37      Hannah Owens        BISHOP KELLEY                 24:17  4:52  
   38   27 Taylor Mackey       BROKEN ARROW                  24:17  4:52  
   39   28 Zoe McGowan         BROKEN ARROW                  24:28  4:54  
   40      Mary Gathright      BISHOP KELLEY                 24:30  4:54  
   41      Lauren Lucas        JENKS                         24:30  4:54  
   42      Maggie Basso        BISHOP KELLEY                 24:35  4:55  
   43      Xiomara Schultz     JENKS                         24:40  4:56  
   44      Abby Nguyen         BISHOP KELLEY                 24:46  4:58  
   45      Stella Patterson    BISHOP KELLEY                 24:48  4:58  
   46      Diana Griffin       BISHOP KELLEY                 24:48  4:58  
   47      Haley Leonard       BIXBY                         24:49  4:58  
   48      Maggie Sturm        BISHOP KELLEY                 24:53  4:59  
   49      Kristeena Harringto JENKS                         25:00  5:00  
   50   29 Addison Deffenbaugh BARTLESVILLE                  25:05  5:01  
   51   30 Madison Englestead  SAND SPRINGS                  25:12  5:03  
   52      Krista Eldridge     BIXBY                         25:15  5:03  
   53   31 Brenna Palmer       OWASSO                        25:16  5:04  
   54   32 Katie Hair          UNION                         25:21  5:05  
   55      Sydney Helt         JENKS                         25:26  5:06  
   56      Allison Shildt      BISHOP KELLEY                 25:27  5:06  
   57   33 Nayukpa Ramsey      OWASSO                        25:32  5:07  
   58   34 Nia Byrd            SAND SPRINGS                  25:36  5:08  
   59   35 Morgan Hardesty     UNION                         25:38  5:08  
   60      Cassidy Rogers      JENKS                         25:38  5:08  
   61      Elise Miles         BISHOP KELLEY                 25:53  5:11  
   62      Savannah Mackey     JENKS                         25:55  5:11  
   63      Kelsey Griffin      BISHOP KELLEY                 25:58  5:12  
   64   36 Haylee Denison      SAPULPA                       25:59  5:12  
   65   37 Jasmine Richardson  UNION                         26:13  5:15  
   66      Rachel Chesnut      JENKS                         26:19  5:16  
   67      Hannah Gosnell      JENKS                         26:27  5:18  
   68   38 Ambri Leyva         SAPULPA                       26:29  5:18  
   69      Cambria Snyder      BARTLESVILLE                  26:37  5:20  
   70      Elizah Smith        BISHOP KELLEY                 26:40  5:20  



   71      Skyla Proffitt      JENKS                         26:46  5:22  
   72      Bailey Way          JENKS                         26:52  5:23  
   73   39 Riley Savala        BROKEN ARROW                  26:52  5:23  
   74      Cassidy Dutton      JENKS                         26:53  5:23  
   75      Reese Shroyer       BARTLESVILLE                  27:01  5:25  
   76      Karis Konkler       BIXBY                         27:15  5:27  
   77      Anna Harris         JENKS                         27:22  5:29  
   78      Mary Jackson        JENKS                         27:29  5:30  
   79      Chloe Pulver        JENKS                         27:31  5:31  
   80   40 Alex Cobb           UNION                         27:39  5:32  
   81      Caroline Peters     JENKS                         27:41  5:33  
   82   41 Hannah Reed         OWASSO                        27:42  5:33  
   83   42 Raechel Melton      UNION                         27:45  5:33  
   84      Molly Grigsby       BISHOP KELLEY                 27:50  5:34  
   85      Abby Cutter         BISHOP KELLEY                 28:09  5:38  
   86      Mariana Monteiro Si BARTLESVILLE                  28:12  5:39  
   87      Marina Bachman      BISHOP KELLEY                 28:13  5:39  
   88      Emilee Miller       BARTLESVILLE                  28:16  5:39  
   89   43 Amaya Boudreaux     BROKEN ARROW                  28:16  5:40  
   90      Abigail Hales       BARTLESVILLE                  28:23  5:41  
   91      Claire Adams        JENKS                         28:26  5:42  
   92   44 Kaileeann Worthingt SAND SPRINGS                  28:29  5:42  
   93   45 Lily Reed           SAND SPRINGS                  28:33  5:43  
   94      Abigail Surrett     JENKS                         28:36  5:44  
   95      Alexzandra Hatter   BARTLESVILLE                  28:53  5:47  
   96   46 Madison Maloy       OWASSO                        28:53  5:47  
   97   47 Cindy Zelaya        SAPULPA                       28:54  5:47  
   98   48 Britany Crain       OWASSO                        28:57  5:48  
   99   49 Elizabeth Schweder  SAPULPA                       29:04  5:49  
  100   50 Venassa Breville-Kr SAPULPA                       29:25  5:53  
  101   51 Leith Breville-Krin SAPULPA                       29:26  5:54  
  102      Emily Turner        JENKS                         29:32  5:55  
  103      Terra Bruton        JENKS                         29:39  5:56  
  104      Hannah Matuszak     BISHOP KELLEY                 29:42  5:57  
  105      Katherine Jackson   JENKS                         29:48  5:58  
  106      Gabrielle Bradford  OWASSO                        29:50  5:58  
  107   52 Erendira Cuevas     SAND SPRINGS                  29:59  6:00  
  108      Maleeha Hameed      JENKS                         30:14  6:03  
  109   53 Sierra Lamon        UNION                         30:16  6:03  
  110   54 Hadyn Wallace       SAPULPA                       30:31  6:07  
  111      Kaylee Weigand      JENKS                         30:44  6:09  
  112      Ayden Meade         SAND SPRINGS                  30:48  6:10  
  113      Madeline Payne      BISHOP KELLEY                 30:51  6:11  



  114      Hope Pollard        SAND SPRINGS                  31:02  6:13  
  115      Kamie Ayres         BARTLESVILLE                  31:12  6:15  
  116      Brooklyn Blevins    BARTLESVILLE                  31:30  6:18  
  117   55 Emily Hinman        BROKEN ARROW                  32:24  6:29  
  118      Kenya Grayson       JENKS                         32:26  6:30  
  119      Alexandra Bradford  OWASSO                        32:28  6:30  
  120      Jessica Haynes      BARTLESVILLE                  32:50  6:34  
  121      Sophie Jones        JENKS                         33:10  6:38  
  122      Zoe Neal            JENKS                         34:01  6:49  
  123      Sarah Bradshaw      JENKS                         34:02  6:49  
  124      Reagan Colaw        BARTLESVILLE                  34:08  6:50  
  125      Elyse Futrell       JENKS                         34:18  6:52  
  126      Mackenzie Wagner    JENKS                         36:19  7:16  
  127      Aleiyah Fields      SAPULPA                       37:01  7:25  
  128   56 Elizabeth Dixon     BROKEN ARROW                  37:07  7:26  
  129      Alexis Wyers        BROKEN ARROW                  37:08  7:26  
  130      Angel Zlata         SAPULPA                       37:12  7:27  
 
FRONTIER VALLEY CONFERENCE - JUNIOR VARSITY GIRLS 
Muskogee, Oklahoma * October 11, 2016 * 5000 m It's Short 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL 
TIME  
 
 
  1.    29  JENKS                         (  21:37  1:48:03   2:17) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Ally Ryan               20:23 
  2      2  Taylor Burnett          20:48 
  3      4  Caroline Cremin         21:48 
  4      9  Summer Deweese          22:24 
  5     13  Allison Chapman         22:40 
  6   ( 14) Mckenzie Martin         22:54 
  7   ( 15) Cristina Garagusi       23:00 
 
  2.    41  BISHOP KELLEY                 (  22:14  1:51:10   0:45) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Sara Crosley            21:49 
  2      6  Claire O'Meilia         22:05 
  3      7  Elise Duffy             22:12 
  4     11  Megan Holder            22:30 



  5     12  Grace Ritchie           22:34 
  6   ( 17) Jaqui Fernandez         23:12 
  7   ( 20) Maddi Duke              23:20 
 
  3.    56  BARTLESVILLE                  (  22:35  1:52:52   1:30) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Elena Fries             21:47 
  2      8  Lauren Cotch            22:15 
  3     10  Jenna Gunter            22:26 
  4     16  Lilith Monteil          23:07 
  5     19  Meghan Landers          23:17 
  6   ( 25) Liza Williams           24:00 
  7   ( 29) Addison Deffenbaugh     25:05 
 
  4.   147  OWASSO                        (  25:09  2:05:43   4:28) 
============================================ 
  1     18  Laura MEssmer           23:14 
  2     24  Zoe Jindra              23:59 
  3     31  Brenna Palmer           25:16 
  4     33  Nayukpa Ramsey          25:32 
  5     41  Hannah Reed             27:42 
  6   ( 46) Madison Maloy           28:53 
  7   ( 48) Britany Crain           28:57 
 
  5.   157  SAND SPRINGS                  (  25:28  2:07:19   4:30) 
============================================ 
  1     23  Kaitlyn Walden          23:59 
  2     26  Stephanie Genn          24:03 
  3     30  Madison Englestead      25:12 
  4     34  Nia Byrd                25:36 
  5     44  Kaileeann Worthington   28:29 
  6   ( 45) Lily Reed               28:33 
  7   ( 52) Erendira Cuevas         29:59 
 
  6.   159  BROKEN ARROW                  (  25:34  2:07:48   4:21) 
============================================ 
  1     22  Katelyn Magnusson       23:55 
  2     27  Taylor Mackey           24:17 
  3     28  Zoe McGowan             24:28 
  4     39  Riley Savala            26:52 
  5     43  Amaya Boudreaux         28:16 
  6   ( 55) Emily Hinman            32:24 
  7   ( 56) Elizabeth Dixon         37:07 



 
  7.   165  UNION                         (  25:44  2:08:38   3:52) 
============================================ 
  1     21  Michaela Thornburgh     23:47 
  2     32  Katie Hair              25:21 
  3     35  Morgan Hardesty         25:38 
  4     37  Jasmine Richardson      26:13 
  5     40  Alex Cobb               27:39 
  6   ( 42) Raechel Melton          27:45 
  7   ( 53) Sierra Lamon            30:16 
 
  8.   220  SAPULPA                       (  27:59  2:19:51   3:26) 
============================================ 
  1     36  Haylee Denison          25:59 
  2     38  Ambri Leyva             26:29 
  3     47  Cindy Zelaya            28:54 
  4     49  Elizabeth Schweder      29:04 
  5     50  Venassa Breville-Krings 29:25 
  6   ( 51) Leith Breville-Krings   29:26 
  7   ( 54) Hadyn Wallace           30:31 
 
FRONTIER VALLEY CONFERENCE JUNIOR VARSITY BOYS 
Muskogee, Oklahoma * October 11, 2016 * 5000 m It's Short 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time  Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Caleb Eiden         BARTLESVILLE                  16:52  3:23  
    2    2 Tyler Linthacum     BARTLESVILLE                  16:57  3:24  
    3    3 Arantxo Linde       BARTLESVILLE                  17:11  3:27  
    4    4 Tyler Gerth         BARTLESVILLE                  17:20  3:28  
    5    5 Mark Mayfield       JENKS                         17:28  3:30  
    6    6 Tyler Scott         SAPULPA                       17:42  3:33  
    7    7 Carson Been         BISHOP KELLEY                 17:49  3:34  
    8    8 Treavor Taylor      BARTLESVILLE                  17:49  3:34  
    9    9 Nathan Ostberg      OWASSO                        17:54  3:35  
   10   10 Cooper Kenny        BISHOP KELLEY                 17:57  3:36  
   11   11 Phillip Elleman     SAND SPRINGS                  18:05  3:37  
   12   12 Nate Rendon         OWASSO                        18:06  3:38  
   13   13 Brandon Eberle      BROKEN ARROW                  18:08  3:38  
   14   14 Ryan Wheeler        BISHOP KELLEY                 18:08  3:38  
   15   15 TJ Helm             OWASSO                        18:13  3:39  
   16   16 Keane VanTrease     BISHOP KELLEY                 18:17  3:40  
   17   17 Jaelyn Jackson      SAND SPRINGS                  18:18  3:40  



   18   18 Christopher Clavell JENKS                         18:19  3:40  
   19   19 Jack Williams       BARTLESVILLE                  18:21  3:41  
   20   20 Matt McConnell      OWASSO                        18:22  3:41  
   21   21 Hunter Garcia       UNION                         18:25  3:41  
   22   22 Luke Lechtenberg    BISHOP KELLEY                 18:27  3:42  
   23   23 Nicholas Day        BARTLESVILLE                  18:28  3:42  
   24   24 Tim McMullen        UNION                         18:29  3:42  
   25   25 Jacob Smith         SAND SPRINGS                  18:31  3:43  
   26   26 Cole Leonard        BISHOP KELLEY                 18:34  3:43  
   27   27 Calvin Roberts      JENKS                         18:35  3:43  
   28      Lane Sizemore       BARTLESVILLE                  18:39  3:44  
   29   28 Jack Lechtenberg    BISHOP KELLEY                 18:40  3:44  
   30      Austin Stitt        BARTLESVILLE                  18:44  3:45  
   31      Hunter Couch        BISHOP KELLEY                 18:45  3:45  
   32   29 Samuel Mulready     JENKS                         18:45  3:45  
   33      Dutton Hughes       BISHOP KELLEY                 18:48  3:46  
   34   30 Eli Upton           OWASSO                        18:49  3:46  
   35   31 William Chao        JENKS                         18:50  3:46  
   36      Paul Dower          BISHOP KELLEY                 18:52  3:47  
   37      Gavin Walker        BISHOP KELLEY                 18:55  3:47  
   38   32 John Wilkins        JENKS                         18:56  3:48  
   39   33 Ryan Hurst          JENKS                         18:57  3:48  
   40      Michael Palladino   JENKS                         18:57  3:48  
   41      David Steichen      BISHOP KELLEY                 18:58  3:48  
   42   34 Griffin Sutterfield BROKEN ARROW                  18:59  3:48  
   43   35 Jordan Williams     SAPULPA                       18:59  3:48  
   44   36 Nathan Yandian      UNION                         19:03  3:49  
   45      Marcello Desjardins JENKS                         19:04  3:49  
   46   37 Micah Redman        SAPULPA                       19:05  3:49  
   47   38 Connor Prag         UNION                         19:12  3:51  
   48      Cameron Morris      JENKS                         19:14  3:51  
   49      Lukas Cochran       BARTLESVILLE                  19:14  3:51  
   50      Nicholas Hales      BARTLESVILLE                  19:15  3:51  
   51   39 Danny Murray        SAND SPRINGS                  19:17  3:52  
   52      Juan Macias         BARTLESVILLE                  19:17  3:52  
   53   40 Will Jones          UNION                         19:19  3:52  
   54      Ethan Brown         BISHOP KELLEY                 19:20  3:52  
   55      Andrew Black        BISHOP KELLEY                 19:22  3:53  
   56   41 Zach Hunter         OWASSO                        19:22  3:53  
   57      Rafael Serrano      BISHOP KELLEY                 19:23  3:53  
   58      Troy Willoughby     JENKS                         19:24  3:53  
   59      Eddie Liechti       BISHOP KELLEY                 19:26  3:54  
   60      Andrew Laffita      JENKS                         19:28  3:54  



   61      Mitchell Johnson    BISHOP KELLEY                 19:29  3:54  
   62      Cristian Bachman    BISHOP KELLEY                 19:30  3:54  
   63      Nic Musto           BISHOP KELLEY                 19:34  3:55  
   64   42 Brenden McPherson   UNION                         19:35  3:55  
   65   43 Alec Howard         OWASSO                        19:36  3:56  
   66      Benjamin Laffita    JENKS                         19:37  3:56  
   67      Pierce Smith        JENKS                         19:38  3:56  
   68   44 Jase Murray         BROKEN ARROW                  19:43  3:57  
   69      Marcus Lyons        BISHOP KELLEY                 19:43  3:57  
   70      Trevor Herzog       JENKS                         19:46  3:58  
   71   45 Eric Hernandez      MUSKOGEE                      19:46  3:58  
   72      Brycen Taylor       BARTLESVILLE                  19:48  3:58  
   73      Kaden Hicks         OWASSO                        19:50  3:58  
   74   46 Nathan Ashe         BROKEN ARROW                  19:51  3:59  
   75      Andres Gonzalez     BISHOP KELLEY                 19:51  3:59  
   76      Mike Haygood        OWASSO                        19:52  3:59  
   77      Jason Nguyen        BISHOP KELLEY                 19:53  3:59  
   78      Markus Klawun       BARTLESVILLE                  19:54  3:59  
   79      Hunter Jenkins      BARTLESVILLE                  19:55  3:59  
   80      Frank Muller        JENKS                         19:56  4:00  
   81   47 Aedan Cottle        BROKEN ARROW                  19:59  4:00  
   82   48 Tyson Scott         SAPULPA                       20:02  4:01  
   83      Dalton Hallum       BISHOP KELLEY                 20:02  4:01  
   84      Max Lassman         BISHOP KELLEY                 20:03  4:01  
   85   49 Corbin Vandeventer  SAPULPA                       20:04  4:01  
   86      Max Rauner          BISHOP KELLEY                 20:04  4:01  
   87      Andrew Cornell      JENKS                         20:05  4:01  
   88      Weston Duffy        JENKS                         20:07  4:02  
   89      Jonah Fenstermaker  BARTLESVILLE                  20:12  4:03  
   90      Luke Griffin        BISHOP KELLEY                 20:13  4:03  
   91   50 Elliott Druten      UNION                         20:14  4:03  
   92      Nathan Lalli        JENKS                         20:15  4:03  
   93   51 Caleb Walsh         SAPULPA                       20:17  4:04  
   94      Shawn Beerans       UNION                         20:17  4:04  
   95   52 Nathan McKnight     SAND SPRINGS                  20:18  4:04  
   96   53 Josh Peterson       BROKEN ARROW                  20:19  4:04  
   97   54 Jacob Carden        BROKEN ARROW                  20:20  4:04  
   98   55 Evan Linfoot        SAPULPA                       20:21  4:05  
   99      Ocean Winfrey       OWASSO                        20:24  4:05  
  100      Ryan Godfrey        BISHOP KELLEY                 20:25  4:05  
  101      Hunter Huebert      BROKEN ARROW                  20:27  4:06  
  102      Devin Schiffli      UNION                         20:29  4:06  
  103      Cruz Sanchez        BISHOP KELLEY                 20:30  4:06  



  104      Adrian McCarter     BROKEN ARROW                  20:33  4:07  
  105      Cobey Sharp         SAPULPA                       20:34  4:07  
  106      Matthew Sanderlin   BISHOP KELLEY                 20:36  4:08  
  107      Christian Wortham   UNION                         20:37  4:08  
  108      Kaleb Bowlin        BROKEN ARROW                  20:39  4:08  
  109      Karson King         BISHOP KELLEY                 20:40  4:08  
  110      Kurtis Parrish      JENKS                         20:41  4:09  
  111      Augie Ralson        BISHOP KELLEY                 20:42  4:09  
  112      Nicholas Hymel      BARTLESVILLE                  20:43  4:09  
  113   56 Charlie Everett     SAND SPRINGS                  20:46  4:10  
  114      Matthew Anderson    JENKS                         20:48  4:10  
  115      Cameron Swearingin  JENKS                         20:49  4:10  
  116      Marcos Gomez Moran  BARTLESVILLE                  20:50  4:10  
  117      Dayren Seegren      BROKEN ARROW                  20:51  4:11  
  118      Fawaaz Hameed       JENKS                         20:51  4:11  
  119      Nicholas Warner     JENKS                         20:54  4:11  
  120      Bradley Allen       UNION                         20:54  4:11  
  121      Micah Zaragoza      OWASSO                        20:58  4:12  
  122      James Boudreaux     BARTLESVILLE                  20:58  4:12  
  123      Andrew Ragina       UNION                         21:00  4:12  
  124      Ryan Vidal          BROKEN ARROW                  21:00  4:12  
  125      Zach Emerson        BROKEN ARROW                  21:00  4:12  
  126      Levi Hays           SAPULPA                       21:01  4:13  
  127      James Steichen      BISHOP KELLEY                 21:05  4:13  
  128      Tyler Graves        SAPULPA                       21:06  4:14  
  129   57 Alex Newport        SAND SPRINGS                  21:07  4:14  
  130      Dawson Bielli       JENKS                         21:13  4:15  
  131      Elisha Holder       BARTLESVILLE                  21:15  4:15  
  132      Patrick Harris      BARTLESVILLE                  21:16  4:16  
  133      Darrel Thomas       BISHOP KELLEY                 21:19  4:16  
  134      Nicholas Olsen      BARTLESVILLE                  21:20  4:16  
  135      Braxton Merzlock    JENKS                         21:36  4:20  
  136      Payton DeVine       BISHOP KELLEY                 21:39  4:20  
  137      Cody Bingham        BROKEN ARROW                  21:40  4:20  
  138   58 Wyatt Estes         MUSKOGEE                      21:44  4:21  
  139      Michael Ballou      BROKEN ARROW                  21:44  4:21  
  140      Sam Hills           UNION                         21:46  4:22  
  141      Dan Bryce           BISHOP KELLEY                 21:54  4:23  
  142      Zephan Randle       JENKS                         22:02  4:25  
  143      Cody Pulscher       SAND SPRINGS                  22:14  4:27  
  144      Christoph Cowden    BROKEN ARROW                  22:25  4:29  
  145      Kobe Cox            OWASSO                        22:36  4:32  
  146      Jacob Tran          BISHOP KELLEY                 22:38  4:32  



  147      Kyler Duvall        BROKEN ARROW                  22:43  4:33  
  148      Chase Shideler      BROKEN ARROW                  22:49  4:34  
  149      Noah Tew            BISHOP KELLEY                 22:56  4:36  
  150      David Medlin        BISHOP KELLEY                 22:58  4:36  
  151   59 Jolon Murdock       MUSKOGEE                      23:00  4:36  
  152      Stephen Brennan     BISHOP KELLEY                 23:00  4:36  
  153      Tate Naumann        BISHOP KELLEY                 23:01  4:37  
  154      Coby Martin         OWASSO                        23:05  4:37  
  155      Braxton Repschlager BROKEN ARROW                  23:15  4:39  
  156      Russell McCaskey    SAND SPRINGS                  23:24  4:41  
  157      Matthew Kosir       BISHOP KELLEY                 23:26  4:42  
  158      Jackson Duncan      BARTLESVILLE                  23:28  4:42  
  159      Baron Gaines        BROKEN ARROW                  23:30  4:42  
  160      Deacon Herndon      BISHOP KELLEY                 23:32  4:43  
  161      Blake Wagner        UNION                         23:37  4:44  
  162      Kyle Stone          BARTLESVILLE                  24:13  4:51  
  163   60 Holdan Gray         MUSKOGEE                      24:18  4:52  
  164      Josh Guirl          BISHOP KELLEY                 24:19  4:52  
  165      James Ngo           BISHOP KELLEY                 24:22  4:53  
  166      Tyler Pond          OWASSO                        24:23  4:53  
  167      Kevin Kaiser        BISHOP KELLEY                 24:50  4:58  
  168      Enriq De Asis       BISHOP KELLEY                 25:01  5:01  
  169      Connor Hallock      BISHOP KELLEY                 25:14  5:03  
  170      Tyler Myers         BARTLESVILLE                  25:16  5:04  
  171      John Hornak         BISHOP KELLEY                 25:17  5:04  
  172      Luke Lewis          BISHOP KELLEY                 25:29  5:06  
  173      Jericho De Asis     BISHOP KELLEY                 25:47  5:10  
  174      Patrick Nguyen      BISHOP KELLEY                 25:54  5:11  
  175      Jordan Lagorce      OWASSO                        25:56  5:12  
  176      Michael Ashley      UNION                         26:08  5:14  
  177   61 John Buckhanan      MUSKOGEE                      26:09  5:14  
  178      Matt Berg           OWASSO                        26:57  5:24  
  179      David Lyons         BISHOP KELLEY                 26:59  5:24  
  180      Bradley Glass       BARTLESVILLE                  27:14  5:27  
  181      Clark-Zacka Driz    BISHOP KELLEY                 28:05  5:37  
  182      Freddy Rocha        BARTLESVILLE                  28:48  5:46  
  183      Scott Harrison      BISHOP KELLEY                 29:00  5:48  
  184      Jose Salas          SAPULPA                       29:14  5:51  
  185      Javier Mendez       BARTLESVILLE                  29:36  5:56  
  186      Spencer Pearce      BISHOP KELLEY                 30:34  6:07  
  187      Harrison Tapper     BISHOP KELLEY                 30:34  6:07  
 
FRONTIER VALLEY CONFERENCE JUNIOR VARSITY BOYS 



Muskogee, Oklahoma * October 11, 2016 * 5000 m It's Short 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL 
TIME 
 
  1.    18  BARTLESVILLE                  (  17:14  1:26:09   0:57) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Caleb Eiden                  16:52 
  2      2  Tyler Linthacum              16:57 
  3      3  Arantxo Linde                17:11 
  4      4  Tyler Gerth                  17:20 
  5      8  Treavor Taylor               17:49 
  6   ( 19) Jack Williams                18:21 
  7   ( 23) Nicholas Day                 18:28 
 
  2.    69  BISHOP KELLEY                 (  18:08  1:30:38   0:38) 
============================================ 
  1      7  Carson Been                  17:49 
  2     10  Cooper Kenny                 17:57 
  3     14  Ryan Wheeler                 18:08 
  4     16  Keane VanTrease              18:17 
  5     22  Luke Lechtenberg             18:27 
  6   ( 26) Cole Leonard                 18:34 
  7   ( 28) Jack Lechtenberg             18:40 
 
  3.    86  OWASSO                        (  18:17  1:31:24   0:55) 
============================================ 
  1      9  Nathan Ostberg               17:54 
  2     12  Nate Rendon                  18:06 
  3     15  TJ Helm                      18:13 
  4     20  Matt McConnell               18:22 
  5     30  Eli Upton                    18:49 
  6   ( 41) Zach Hunter                  19:22 
  7   ( 43) Alec Howard                  19:36 
 
  4.   110  JENKS                         (  18:24  1:31:57   1:22) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Mark Mayfield                17:28 
  2     18  Christopher Clavelli         18:19 
  3     27  Calvin Roberts               18:35 
  4     29  Samuel Mulready              18:45 



  5     31  William Chao                 18:50 
  6   ( 32) John Wilkins                 18:56 
  7   ( 33) Ryan Hurst                   18:57 
 
  5.   144  SAND SPRINGS                  (  18:54  1:34:29   2:13) 
============================================ 
  1     11  Phillip Elleman              18:05 
  2     17  Jaelyn Jackson               18:18 
  3     25  Jacob Smith                  18:31 
  4     39  Danny Murray                 19:17 
  5     52  Nathan McKnight              20:18 
  6   ( 56) Charlie Everett              20:46 
  7   ( 57) Alex Newport                 21:07 
 
  6.   159  UNION                         (  18:54  1:34:28   0:54) 
============================================ 
  1     21  Hunter Garcia                18:25 
  2     24  Tim McMullen                 18:29 
  3     36  Nathan Yandian               19:03 
  4     38  Connor Prag                  19:12 
  5     40  Will Jones                   19:19 
  6   ( 42) Brenden McPherson            19:35 
  7   ( 50) Elliott Druten               20:14 
 
  7.   175  SAPULPA                       (  19:11  1:35:52   2:22) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Tyler Scott                  17:42 
  2     35  Jordan Williams              18:59 
  3     37  Micah Redman                 19:05 
  4     48  Tyson Scott                  20:02 
  5     49  Corbin Vandeventer           20:04 
  6   ( 51) Caleb Walsh                  20:17 
  7   ( 55) Evan Linfoot                 20:21 
 
  8.   184  BROKEN ARROW                  (  19:20  1:36:40   1:51) 
============================================ 
  1     13  Brandon Eberle               18:08 
  2     34  Griffin Sutterfield          18:59 
  3     44  Jase Murray                  19:43 
  4     46  Nathan Ashe                  19:51 
  5     47  Aedan Cottle                 19:59 
  6   ( 53) Josh Peterson                20:19 
  7   ( 54) Jacob Carden                 20:20 



 
  9.   283  MUSKOGEE                      (  23:00  1:54:57   6:23) 
============================================ 
  1     45  Eric Hernandez               19:46 
  2     58  Wyatt Estes                  21:44 
  3     59  Jolon Murdock                23:00 
  4     60  Holdan Gray                  24:18 
  5     61  John Buckhanan               26:09 
 
FRONTIER VALLEY CONFERENCE * JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS 
Muskogee, Oklahoma * October 11, 2016, * 3,000m ish 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time2 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Stormie Ramsey      SAPULPA                       10:29  3:30  
    2    2 Jillian Skalicky    BARTLESVILLE                  10:37  3:33  
    3    3 Kalea Fleming       SAND SPRINGS                  10:49  3:37  
    4    4 Sydney Krehbiel     SAPULPA                       10:58  3:40  
    5    5 Elizabeth Rowland   BIXBY                         11:01  3:41  
    6    6 Paige Gancarczyk    JENKS                         11:15  3:45  
    7    7 Ella Chaffin        SAPULPA                       11:24  3:48  
    8    8 Tarryn Lowry        JENKS                         11:29  3:50  
    9    9 Paige Twiehaus      JENKS                         11:34  3:52  
   10   10 Ema Lavigne         JENKS                         11:36  3:52  
   11   11 Shelby Kihega       JENKS                         11:45  3:55  
   12   12 Alexandra White     UNION                         11:51  3:57  
   13   13 Brooklyn Berry      SAPULPA                       11:54  3:58  
   14   14 Courtney Bloom      UNION                         11:57  3:59  
   15   15 Tori Soukup         OWASSO                        11:59  4:00  
   16   16 Elizabeth Booth     OWASSO                        12:00  4:00  
   17   17 Gabrielle Vargus    JENKS                         12:09  4:03  
   18   18 Sophie Hudspeth     JENKS                         12:11  4:04  
   19   19 Leona Crowl         SAPULPA                       12:12  4:04  
   20      Eliza Dorst         JENKS                         12:16  4:06  
   21   20 Gabrielle King      MUSKOGEE                      12:17  4:06  
   22      Morgan Haller       JENKS                         12:17  4:06  
   23   21 Taylor Rose         OWASSO                        12:19  4:07  
   24   22 Ledi Mull           BARTLESVILLE                  12:19  4:07  
   25   23 Paige Ford          OWASSO                        12:22  4:08  
   26   24 Reid Foust          BARTLESVILLE                  12:24  4:08  
   27   25 Jaci Decker         BARTLESVILLE                  12:25  4:09  
   28   26 Alli Bonham         BROKEN ARROW                  12:26  4:09  
   29      Alexis Geer         JENKS                         12:30  4:10  



   30   27 Madison Rhodes      OWASSO                        12:34  4:12  
   31   28 Theresa White       SAPULPA                       12:35  4:12  
   32      Emily Weins         JENKS                         12:35  4:12  
   33   29 Karla Cortez        BROKEN ARROW                  12:36  4:12  
   34   30 Maya Sheldon        UNION                         12:37  4:13  
   35   31 Katelyn Lauritsen   BARTLESVILLE                  12:39  4:13  
   36      Laney Fenton        JENKS                         12:44  4:15  
   37   32 Ryann Barham        BARTLESVILLE                  12:46  4:16  
   38   33 Bailey Ogle         BROKEN ARROW                  12:49  4:17  
   39   34 Madison Smith       OWASSO                        12:54  4:18  
   40   35 Julia Reshetov      SAND SPRINGS                  12:57  4:19  
   41      Kate Stiles         JENKS                         12:59  4:20  
   42   36 Alexia Gokey        UNION                         13:00  4:20  
   43      Alix Hudspeth       JENKS                         13:01  4:21  
   44   37 Marisa Timmons      UNION                         13:05  4:22  
   45   38 Tamira Parker       UNION                         13:06  4:22  
   46   39 Albany Adair        MUSKOGEE                      13:07  4:23  
   47   40 Ashley Pacilio      UNION                         13:08  4:23  
   48   41 Emma Sanderson      BARTLESVILLE                  13:11  4:24  
   49      Caleigh Peters      JENKS                         13:14  4:25  
   50   42 Sydney Vann         OWASSO                        13:14  4:25  
   51      Courtney Merrick    UNION                         13:15  4:25  
   52   43 Faith Folger        SAPULPA                       13:18  4:26  
   53      Emma Loyd           BARTLESVILLE                  13:21  4:27  
   54      Kaya Smith          JENKS                         13:21  4:27  
   55   44 Kendra Dennis       MUSKOGEE                      13:22  4:28  
   56      Athena Nunez        UNION                         13:23  4:28  
   57      Baylie Coleman      SAPULPA                       13:24  4:28  
   58      Cheyenn Turner      SAPULPA                       13:25  4:29  
   59   45 Allison Fiske       BIXBY                         13:26  4:29  
   60      Kelsey Worland      JENKS                         13:32  4:31  
   61      Ragen Hodge         BARTLESVILLE                  13:35  4:32  
   62   46 Goldie King         MUSKOGEE                      13:38  4:33  
   63   47 Savannah Dixon      BIXBY                         13:42  4:34  
   64      Jaselyn Rossman     SAPULPA                       13:43  4:35  
   65      Keely Hudspeth      JENKS                         13:45  4:35  
   66      Cassie Cussen       UNION                         13:49  4:37  
   67      Avery Gibson        UNION                         13:50  4:37  
   68      Hannah Majed        UNION                         13:51  4:37  
   69      Alivia Hill         UNION                         13:52  4:38  
   70      Raquel Fanelli      UNION                         13:53  4:38  
   71      Reese Redmon        JENKS                         13:55  4:39  
   72      Emma Lemons         UNION                         13:59  4:40  



   73      Kayla Cao           JENKS                         14:05  4:42  
   74   48 Lauren Bishop       BROKEN ARROW                  14:10  4:44  
   75      Joyce Stoneking     SAPULPA                       14:13  4:45  
   76      Reagan Pierce       SAPULPA                       14:17  4:46  
   77   49 Sarah Synar         BROKEN ARROW                  14:23  4:48  
   78      Ellen Liu           UNION                         14:24  4:48  
   79   50 Cailynn Clayton     BROKEN ARROW                  14:26  4:49  
   80      Gabrielle Privat    JENKS                         14:31  4:51  
   81      Riley Shea          UNION                         14:33  4:51  
   82      Ryann Hoey          SAPULPA                       14:39  4:53  
   83      Audrey Phelps       JENKS                         14:41  4:54  
   84   51 Sydnie Wright       BIXBY                         14:43  4:55  
   85      Khyra Wood          SAPULPA                       14:46  4:56  
   86   52 Kenzie Burks        SAND SPRINGS                  14:46  4:56  
   87      Aubrey Stanley      UNION                         14:48  4:56  
   88      Sarah Eklof         UNION                         14:55  4:59  
   89      Angelique Dietrich  SAPULPA                       14:55  4:59  
   90      Emma Rohrs          BARTLESVILLE                  15:01  5:01  
   91      Emilie Valentine    SAPULPA                       15:03  5:01  
   92      Sydnie Jordan       UNION                         15:04  5:02  
   93   53 Rhyan Gray          MUSKOGEE                      15:05  5:02  
   94   54 D?India Brown       MUSKOGEE                      15:07  5:03  
   95   55 Sidney Cross        SAND SPRINGS                  15:11  5:04  
   96      Gabriella Tarcetti  BARTLESVILLE                  15:16  5:06  
   97      Grace Givens        SAPULPA                       15:16  5:06  
   98      Madalynn Craig      SAPULPA                       15:16  5:06  
   99      Abigail Brown       JENKS                         15:17  5:06  
  100      Lana Dunlap         BARTLESVILLE                  15:18  5:06  
  101   56 Jayci Gould         BROKEN ARROW                  15:20  5:07  
  102      Alyssa Weiner       UNION                         15:28  5:10  
  103   57 Kaitlynn Converse   SAND SPRINGS                  15:34  5:12  
  104      Stephanie Melton    UNION                         15:35  5:12  
  105      Amina El Mokadem    UNION                         15:38  5:13  
  106      Kai Wacoche         UNION                         15:43  5:15  
  107   58 Kate Hewitt         MUSKOGEE                      15:46  5:16  
  108      Skylar Brown        JENKS                         15:47  5:16  
  109   59 Hailey Downing      BIXBY                         15:50  5:17  
  110      Ella Wetherbee      UNION                         15:56  5:19  
  111      Abigaile deGraffenr UNION                         15:57  5:19  
  112      Sabina Martindale   JENKS                         15:59  5:20  
  113      Akira Warner        SAPULPA                       16:03  5:21  
  114      Isabella Arias      JENKS                         16:05  5:22  
  115      Elli Klonecki       SAPULPA                       16:21  5:27  



  116   60 Evelin Marino       SAND SPRINGS                  16:26  5:29  
  117      Aaliyah Vallejo     UNION                         16:28  5:30  
  118      Gina Malaguti       UNION                         16:28  5:30  
  119      Mary Schulte        UNION                         16:29  5:30  
  120      Rachel Yandien      UNION                         16:31  5:31  
  121      Riley Perceful      BARTLESVILLE                  16:33  5:31  
  122      Katelyn Simmons     JENKS                         16:33  5:31  
  123      Nalani Walker       BROKEN ARROW                  16:37  5:33  
  124      Maryiah Rhoads      SAPULPA                       16:42  5:34  
  125      Savannah Durham     JENKS                         16:47  5:36  
  126      Reanne Savala       BROKEN ARROW                  16:54  5:38  
  127      Samantha Guernsey   BARTLESVILLE                  17:03  5:41  
  128      Kelsie Matson       SAPULPA                       17:08  5:43  
  129      Mallory Stinnett    SAPULPA                       17:15  5:45  
  130      Natalee Buckingham  UNION                         17:20  5:47  
  131      Jessica Thompson    SAPULPA                       17:28  5:50  
  132      Maren Money         JENKS                         17:33  5:51  
  133      Tristen Parsons     JENKS                         17:37  5:53  
  134      Paige Sharp         SAPULPA                       18:39  6:13  
  135      Gracy Price         SAPULPA                       18:40  6:14  
  136   61 Arianna Barnes      BIXBY                         18:50  6:17  
  137      Mya Taber           SAPULPA                       20:57  6:59  
  138      Justice Carswell    JENKS                         23:10  7:44  
 
FRONTIER VALLEY CONFERENCE * JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS 
Muskogee, Oklahoma * October 11, 2016, * 3,000m ish 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL 
TIME  
 
 
  1.    44  JENKS                         (  11:32    57:39   0:30) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Paige Gancarczyk        11:15 
  2      8  Tarryn Lowry            11:29 
  3      9  Paige Twiehaus          11:34 
  4     10  Ema Lavigne             11:36 
  5     11  Shelby Kihega           11:45 
  6   ( 17) Gabrielle Vargus        12:09 
  7   ( 18) Sophie Hudspeth         12:11 
 



  2.    44  SAPULPA                       (  11:24    56:57   1:43) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Stormie Ramsey          10:29 
  2      4  Sydney Krehbiel         10:58 
  3      7  Ella Chaffin            11:24 
  4     13  Brooklyn Berry          11:54 
  5     19  Leona Crowl             12:12 
  6   ( 28) Theresa White           12:35 
  7   ( 43) Faith Folger            13:18 
 
  3.   102  OWASSO                        (  12:15  1:01:14   0:35) 
============================================ 
  1     15  Tori Soukup             11:59 
  2     16  Elizabeth Booth         12:00 
  3     21  Taylor Rose             12:19 
  4     23  Paige Ford              12:22 
  5     27  Madison Rhodes          12:34 
  6   ( 34) Madison Smith           12:54 
  7   ( 42) Sydney Vann             13:14 
 
  4.   104  BARTLESVILLE                  (  12:05  1:00:24   2:02) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Jillian Skalicky        10:37 
  2     22  Ledi Mull               12:19 
  3     24  Reid Foust              12:24 
  4     25  Jaci Decker             12:25 
  5     31  Katelyn Lauritsen       12:39 
  6   ( 32) Ryann Barham            12:46 
  7   ( 41) Emma Sanderson          13:11 
 
  5.   129  UNION                         (  12:30  1:02:30   1:14) 
============================================ 
  1     12  Alexandra White         11:51 
  2     14  Courtney Bloom          11:57 
  3     30  Maya Sheldon            12:37 
  4     36  Alexia Gokey            13:00 
  5     37  Marisa Timmons          13:05 
  6   ( 38) Tamira Parker           13:06 
  7   ( 40) Ashley Pacilio          13:08 
 
  6.   185  BROKEN ARROW                  (  13:17  1:06:24   1:57) 
============================================ 
  1     26  Alli Bonham             12:26 



  2     29  Karla Cortez            12:36 
  3     33  Bailey Ogle             12:49 
  4     48  Lauren Bishop           14:10 
  5     49  Sarah Synar             14:23 
  6   ( 50) Cailynn Clayton         14:26 
  7   ( 56) Jayci Gould             15:20 
 
  7.   202  MUSKOGEE                      (  13:30  1:07:29   2:48) 
============================================ 
  1     20  Gabrielle King          12:17 
  2     39  Albany Adair            13:07 
  3     44  Kendra Dennis           13:22 
  4     46  Goldie King             13:38 
  5     53  Rhyan Gray              15:05 
  6   ( 54) D?India Brown           15:07 
  7   ( 58) Kate Hewitt             15:46 
 
  8.   202  SAND SPRINGS                  (  13:52  1:09:17   4:45) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Kalea Fleming           10:49 
  2     35  Julia Reshetov          12:57 
  3     52  Kenzie Burks            14:46 
  4     55  Sidney Cross            15:11 
  5     57  Kaitlynn Converse       15:34 
  6   ( 60) Evelin Marino           16:26 
 
  9.   207  BIXBY                         (  13:45  1:08:42   4:49) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Elizabeth Rowland       11:01 
  2     45  Allison Fiske           13:26 
  3     47  Savannah Dixon          13:42 
  4     51  Sydnie Wright           14:43 
  5     59  Hailey Downing          15:50 
  6   ( 61) Arianna Barnes          18:50 
 
FRONTIER VALLEY CONFERENCE * JUNIOR HIGH BOYS 
Muskogee, Oklahoma * October 11, 2016 * 3,000m ish 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time3 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Max Williams        BARTLESVILLE                   9:40  3:14  
    2    2 Carter Ford         JENKS                          9:46  3:16  
    3    3 William Martin      BROKEN ARROW                  10:02  3:21  



    4    4 Holden Lenz         BROKEN ARROW                  10:05  3:22  
    5    5 Mason Quinton       SAPULPA                       10:12  3:24  
    6    6 Kyle Jordan         UNION                         10:21  3:27  
    7    7 Zane Severson       JENKS                         10:22  3:28  
    8    8 Evan Quinton        SAPULPA                       10:22  3:28  
    9    9 Melchesidec Porter  BARTLESVILLE                  10:27  3:29  
   10   10 Ian Vangilder       BIXBY                         10:28  3:30  
   11   11 William Scheland    BARTLESVILLE                  10:30  3:30  
   12   12 Evan Gunter         BARTLESVILLE                  10:30  3:30  
   13   13 Kaiden Taylor       BARTLESVILLE                  10:31  3:31  
   14   14 Asher Childress     BARTLESVILLE                  10:33  3:31  
   15   15 Jordan Knabe        BIXBY                         10:33  3:31  
   16   16 Shawn Rutledge      UNION                         10:33  3:31  
   17   17 Osvaldo Delagarza   MUSKOGEE                      10:33  3:31  
   18   18 Colton McCullough   BARTLESVILLE                  10:34  3:32  
   19   19 Blake Feron         BROKEN ARROW                  10:37  3:33  
   20      Bryce Goodin        BARTLESVILLE                  10:39  3:33  
   21      Mack Vaclaw         BARTLESVILLE                  10:43  3:35  
   22   20 Jasias Steele       UNION                         10:51  3:37  
   23   21 Ariel Soap          JENKS                         10:52  3:38  
   24   22 Wesley Strand       BIXBY                         10:54  3:38  
   25   23 Parker Glenn        JENKS                         10:54  3:38  
   26      Charles Olsen       BARTLESVILLE                  10:55  3:39  
   27   24 Judah Kucharyski    OWASSO                        10:55  3:39  
   28      Tanner John         BARTLESVILLE                  10:57  3:39  
   29   25 Sage Anderson       OWASSO                        10:58  3:40  
   30   26 Dallas Ford         OWASSO                        10:59  3:40  
   31   27 Kyle Easley         UNION                         11:03  3:41  
   32   28 Hadyn Davis         SAPULPA                       11:05  3:42  
   33   29 Ethan Sorrels       UNION                         11:06  3:42  
   34   30 Cade Birdsong       OWASSO                        11:08  3:43  
   35   31 Hudson Brookhart    JENKS                         11:10  3:44  
   36   32 Kendal White        SAPULPA                       11:12  3:44  
   37   33 Ulisses Costeira    BROKEN ARROW                  11:12  3:44  
   38   34 Dane Jensen         OWASSO                        11:14  3:45  
   39   35 Cooper Houchin      UNION                         11:20  3:47  
   40   36 Grant Stucky        JENKS                         11:21  3:47  
   41   37 Mikiah Stevens      SAPULPA                       11:23  3:48  
   42   38 Alden Garriott      JENKS                         11:24  3:48  
   43      Sam Anderson        JENKS                         11:24  3:48  
   44   39 Shaun Riggins       UNION                         11:27  3:49  
   45      Jamieson White      JENKS                         11:30  3:50  
   46   40 Erick Hernandez     MUSKOGEE                      11:30  3:50  



   47   41 Desmond Bible       SAPULPA                       11:31  3:51  
   48   42 Cameron Jenkins     OWASSO                        11:32  3:51  
   49   43 Aaron Cook          BROKEN ARROW                  11:33  3:51  
   50      Todd McDoulett      JENKS                         11:33  3:51  
   51   44 James Busking       OWASSO                        11:33  3:51  
   52   45 Tanner Laird        SAPULPA                       11:34  3:52  
   53      Elijah Winter       BARTLESVILLE                  11:34  3:52  
   54      Luke Young          SAPULPA                       11:36  3:52  
   55      Elias Johnson       UNION                         11:36  3:52  
   56      Edgar Borjas        SAPULPA                       11:38  3:53  
   57      Jarrett Epperson    BARTLESVILLE                  11:40  3:54  
   58      Caleb Burns         OWASSO                        11:44  3:55  
   59   46 Cohen Pray          BROKEN ARROW                  11:45  3:55  
   60      Jaxon Lary          SAPULPA                       11:46  3:56  
   61   47 Evan Daughtery      MUSKOGEE                      11:48  3:56  
   62   48 Scott McGill        BROKEN ARROW                  11:49  3:57  
   63      Noah Baluh          UNION                         11:53  3:58  
   64      Johnathan Hutchraft SAPULPA                       11:54  3:58  
   65      Caleb Ward          UNION                         11:57  3:59  
   66      Derek Colson        UNION                         11:57  3:59  
   67      Luke Humphrey       JENKS                         11:57  3:59  
   68      Braden Rigdon       BARTLESVILLE                  11:59  4:00  
   69      David Portillo      UNION                         12:01  4:01  
   70      Hunter Turner       UNION                         12:02  4:01  
   71      Tyler Hartman       SAPULPA                       12:04  4:02  
   72      Caleb Jefferson     UNION                         12:05  4:02  
   73      Josh Carlo Cabral   UNION                         12:05  4:02  
   74      CJ Hobbs            SAPULPA                       12:07  4:03  
   75      Gavin Read          SAPULPA                       12:10  4:04  
   76      Jacob Littlefield   JENKS                         12:11  4:04  
   77      Daniel Cortez       BROKEN ARROW                  12:17  4:06  
   78   49 Carson Reimer       BIXBY                         12:21  4:07  
   79      Grayson Cottrill    JENKS                         12:23  4:08  
   80      Ryan Gould          BROKEN ARROW                  12:27  4:09  
   81      Jacob Autrey        UNION                         12:28  4:10  
   82      Paydon Russell      SAPULPA                       12:29  4:10  
   83      Aaron-Jonah Miller  BARTLESVILLE                  12:31  4:11  
   84      Logan Haycock       UNION                         12:33  4:11  
   85      Braden Shepherd     BARTLESVILLE                  12:36  4:12  
   86      Jayden Williams     SAPULPA                       12:36  4:12  
   87      Koby Downes         BROKEN ARROW                  12:36  4:12  
   88      Kaden Clark         SAND SPRINGS                  12:37  4:13  
   89      Daniel Ayers        UNION                         12:38  4:13  



   90      Blaine Baldridge    SAND SPRINGS                  12:39  4:13  
   91      Caleb Kreps         BROKEN ARROW                  12:44  4:15  
   92      Xavier Williams     UNION                         12:52  4:18  
   93      Jeremiah Cliff      UNION                         12:54  4:18  
   94      William Stallings   BROKEN ARROW                  12:54  4:18  
   95   50 Ian Mason           BIXBY                         12:54  4:18  
   96   51 Yahir Espinosa      MUSKOGEE                      12:57  4:19  
   97      Skyler Adams        JENKS                         12:59  4:20  
   98      Memphis Williams    JENKS                         13:04  4:22  
   99      Benjamin Anderson   BARTLESVILLE                  13:08  4:23  
  100      Morgan King         BARTLESVILLE                  13:09  4:23  
  101   52 Josafat Arciniega   BIXBY                         13:12  4:24  
  102   53 Adrian Aranda       BIXBY                         13:12  4:24  
  103      Blake Parrish       JENKS                         13:13  4:25  
  104      Caleb James         SAND SPRINGS                  13:13  4:25  
  105      Liam Wisner         BARTLESVILLE                  13:16  4:26  
  106      Aidan Peck          BIXBY                         13:18  4:26  
  107      Charles Gardner     UNION                         13:28  4:30  
  108      Caleb Loehrke       JENKS                         13:32  4:31  
  109      Aaron Henningsen    UNION                         13:34  4:32  
  110      Ben Hyde            UNION                         13:35  4:32  
  111      Giovanni Hiner.     UNION                         13:35  4:32  
  112      Will Graves         SAPULPA                       13:38  4:33  
  113      Mason Rollow        BROKEN ARROW                  13:43  4:35  
  114      Ezequiel Alamilla L SAPULPA                       13:43  4:35  
  115      Kade Huerta         UNION                         13:46  4:36  
  116      Colin Fitch         UNION                         13:51  4:37  
  117      Malachi Johns       BROKEN ARROW                  13:53  4:38  
  118      Andrew Boyett       UNION                         13:55  4:39  
  119   54 Hayden Ross         MUSKOGEE                      13:57  4:39  
  120      Joseph Young        SAPULPA                       13:57  4:39  
  121      Caden Brassfield    BROKEN ARROW                  14:06  4:42  
  122      Nathan Hall         UNION                         14:12  4:44  
  123      Zander Des Jardins  UNION                         14:12  4:44  
  124      Zachary Cole        BARTLESVILLE                  14:13  4:45  
  125      Bishop Hayes        UNION                         14:14  4:45  
  126      Canyon Keller       UNION                         14:15  4:45  
  127      John Kiehne         SAPULPA                       14:21  4:47  
  128      Zadok Ontko         UNION                         14:37  4:53  
  129      Everett McCullough  SAPULPA                       14:46  4:56  
  130      Isaac Smith         UNION                         14:47  4:56  
  131      Eugene Cunningham   UNION                         14:50  4:57  
  132      Conner McGhee       SAPULPA                       14:57  4:59  



  133      Jaydon Tottress     UNION                         14:59  5:00  
  134      Trace May           JENKS                         15:01  5:00  
  135      Ames Newman         JENKS                         15:04  5:02  
  136      Allen Bulleigh      BARTLESVILLE                  15:06  5:02  
  137      Trenton Taylor      BARTLESVILLE                  15:45  5:15  
  138      Michael Thompson    UNION                         15:51  5:17  
  139      Logan Nance         BARTLESVILLE                  16:00  5:20  
  140      Connor Wallace      UNION                         16:59  5:40  
  141      Asher Myers         BARTLESVILLE                  17:27  5:49  
  142      Andrew Simmons      JENKS                         17:56  5:59  
  143      Jackson Shofner     UNION                         18:06  6:02  
 
FRONTIER VALLEY CONFERENCE * JUNIOR HIGH BOYS 
Muskogee, Oklahoma * October 11, 2016 * 3,000m ish 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL 
TIME 
 
  1.    46  BARTLESVILLE                  (  10:20    51:38   0:51) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Max Williams                  9:40 
  2      9  Melchesidec Porter           10:27 
  3     11  William Scheland             10:30 
  4     12  Evan Gunter                  10:30 
  5     13  Kaiden Taylor                10:31 
  6   ( 14) Asher Childress              10:33 
  7   ( 18) Colton McCullough            10:34 
 
  2.    84  JENKS                         (  10:37    53:04   1:24) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Carter Ford                   9:46 
  2      7  Zane Severson                10:22 
  3     21  Ariel Soap                   10:52 
  4     23  Parker Glenn                 10:54 
  5     31  Hudson Brookhart             11:10 
  6   ( 36) Grant Stucky                 11:21 
  7   ( 38) Alden Garriott               11:24 
 
  3.    98  UNION                         (  10:47    53:54   0:45) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Kyle Jordan                  10:21 



  2     16  Shawn Rutledge               10:33 
  3     20  Jasias Steele                10:51 
  4     27  Kyle Easley                  11:03 
  5     29  Ethan Sorrels                11:06 
  6   ( 35) Cooper Houchin               11:20 
  7   ( 39) Shaun Riggins                11:27 
 
  4.   102  BROKEN ARROW                  (  10:42    53:29   1:31) 
============================================ 
  1      3  William Martin               10:02 
  2      4  Holden Lenz                  10:05 
  3     19  Blake Feron                  10:37 
  4     33  Ulisses Costeira             11:12 
  5     43  Aaron Cook                   11:33 
  6   ( 46) Cohen Pray                   11:45 
  7   ( 48) Scott McGill                 11:49 
 
  5.   110  SAPULPA                       (  10:51    54:14   1:11) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Mason Quinton                10:12 
  2      8  Evan Quinton                 10:22 
  3     28  Hadyn Davis                  11:05 
  4     32  Kendal White                 11:12 
  5     37  Mikiah Stevens               11:23 
  6   ( 41) Desmond Bible                11:31 
  7   ( 45) Tanner Laird                 11:34 
 
  6.   139  OWASSO                        (  11:03    55:14   0:19) 
============================================ 
  1     24  Judah Kucharyski             10:55 
  2     25  Sage Anderson                10:58 
  3     26  Dallas Ford                  10:59 
  4     30  Cade Birdsong                11:08 
  5     34  Dane Jensen                  11:14 
  6   ( 42) Cameron Jenkins              11:32 
  7   ( 44) James Busking                11:33 
 
  7.   146  BIXBY                         (  11:26    57:10   2:26) 
============================================ 
  1     10  Ian Vangilder                10:28 
  2     15  Jordan Knabe                 10:33 
  3     22  Wesley Strand                10:54 
  4     49  Carson Reimer                12:21 



  5     50  Ian Mason                    12:54 
  6   ( 52) Josafat Arciniega            13:12 
  7   ( 53) Adrian Aranda                13:12 
 
  8.   209  MUSKOGEE                      (  12:09  1:00:45   3:24) 
============================================ 
  1     17  Osvaldo Delagarza            10:33 
  2     40  Erick Hernandez              11:30 
  3     47  Evan Daughtery               11:48 
  4     51  Yahir Espinosa               12:57 
  5     54  Hayden Ross                  13:57 


